
Ilth. July I9 6I

Mr. S. D. Radabe , 
P. 0. Box 8 , 
Ezulwini, 
Swaziland.

Dear Mfowetu,
Sisapila lapa e Goli, ngingajabula ukuzwa 

ukuti wena uoila njani. Sibulawa nga>na kaza tina lapa. 
Izincwadi zako kwiviki lokuqala zatatwa ngu rna Radebe Iowa 
wakunceda mzukwana ukipa i.-npahla lapa. Ca, ezinye izincadi 
zako kanye nezika Busner z ikon a. Manj e Mfo siza pela un^i- 
tumele leya ncwadi yako, koti masiku pume lena entsha ube 
sotola eyako i copy entsha. Siza Bungane. Yerae owako,

T. D. IAreli Skota



Macosa House,
17, Cosissioner Street, 
Jchanne3ourg.
6th. October 1061.

Received 1'rom Mr. Sega a loan of eleven pounds, v-hich is to be 
paid back on or before the Both, of this month.

I’. D. Hweli Skota



21st. October 1961

Northwest Manufacturing Co., 
Mitchell, South Dakota,
U. S. A.

Dear Sirsj;
On the 26th. July 1S47 you had an advertisement 

in the Johannesburg Star about a new cheap oil Burner. I 
last the advertisement and your address, and have only 
just found it.

I shall be happy if you will, by return air mail 
send me all particulars and price about this Burner. Also 
let me know if you have any representative in South Africa. 
I ask this because I might, in lay other business take up 
the agency. Thanking you in advance,

Yours faithfully,

T. D. Mweli Skota



26th. October 1961

Mr. Mokgokong,
Manzini School (Secondary), 
Bremorsdorp,
Swaziland.

My dear Mr. Mokgokong,
I hope you still remember me. Since you 

left Pimville Secondary School, it was never the same. I hope you 
and your good family are enjoying good health. Man I am going to 
ask you tp do something for me. I have ason who is in standard VI.
I want him to start school in Swaziland in January 1962. Please be 
good and receive him as one of your student. My brothers’ son Mr. 
Mvabaza who has some children in the schools of Swaziland, tells 
me you said, you may transfer from Bremersdorp to some other school. 
Please let me know what the fees are and how they are paid. As I 
have no friend in Swaziland I would ask you to be good and find a 
place where the boy could fcfeay. For all this my dear Mr. Mokgokong 
I hope one day I will be of some service to you.

Thanks a lot,
Sincerely your,

T. D. Mweli Skota



15th November 1961 .

Mr. B. J. Oliphant, 
t, 0. Box 52, Schweizer Reneke, Transvaal.

Dear Mr. Oliphant,
Many thanks for your letter of the 6th. 

inst. In reply thereto I must say, many pictures were sent to many 
Ministers, but not one of them has sent the money for the 
pictures. Bo If you want them I can send them by r tiurn pest 
but we must have the money before we part with them. They are 
2/6 each. You can have as many as you want.

From each 2/6 you take 6d. as your commission, 
so you send us just 2/- each. I shall await your kind order by 
return post. Many thanks,

Yours faithfully

T. D. Mweli



213t. November 1961

The Principal,
St. Christophers' Diocesan School, 
Private Bag, Manzini,
Swaziland.

Dear Sir,
I have a son who is 15 years old. He sat for the standard 

VI examination last week. I wish him to start school in Swaziland 
in 1962.

Mr. Mbata, of the South African Institute of Race Relation 
told me that his sen attends school at St. Christopher', and suggested 
that I apply to you for my son to be accepted as a scholar there.

I hereby respectfully apply to yo a for his acceptance. 
Kindly let me knew what are the conditions, fees etc. I would like 
him to join the Church of the Province. Thankingyou in advance, and 
awaiting your kind reply by return post.

Vours Sincerely

T. D. Mweli Skota



23rd. November 1961

Br. Mot lane, 
Meadowlands.

Dear Doctor,
Your client Mokgosi of Meadowlands is in 

trouble because he has not paid Tax since he became sick. 
I understand that he suffers from epilepsy and is there­
fore unable to work. If you could, as a result of your 
exeamtion, give him a letter to the Municipal Doctor,he 
could be examptecl from paying any Tax.

Ofcaase this is on the understand}ng that 
after examination, you confirm that he is suffering from 
epilepsy. Thanks,

Yours Sincerely,



25th. November 1961.

Hobro Company,
U.Z.,Voorburgwsl 61, 
Amsterdam, 
Netherlands.

Dear Sirs,
Will you please send me full Information 

and price of your Nobro-Spraygun. Also inform me if 
you have any Agents in South Africa.

May I have this information by return past 
please, thanks in advance,

Yours Sincerely,

T. D. Mvieli Skota



30th. November 1961.

Messrs Prank & Hirsch (Pty) Ltd., 
F. 0 .  Box 1803,
Johannesburg.

Dear Sirs,
Will you please send me by return post full 

information, catalogue etc., about your Polaroid Land Camera, 
and how payment is to be made, thanking you in advance,

Yours sincerely,

T. D. S3. Skota



>

5th. December 1961

Messrs. H. A. Lateulere & Co., 
Ill, Smit Street,
Braamfontein,
J ohannabsurg.

Dear Sir,
I am very sorry to have delayed 30 long. I was away

in the CountEy. I am sending you enclosed herein a postal order 
for the amount that 1 owe you, please 3e.jd me a receipt. Thanks 
in advance,

Sincerely Yours
T T> Mwdli Skota



13tri. December 1S61.

Dear Mfowetu,
Sisapila lapa a Johannesburg. Songati navse 

ungapila kahle lapo a Swazini. Eyako inowadi rgayif umana 
kapha ngaswela isikathi soku pendula. Man je izicwadi zako

no Banner, no Gillen, no Kagan kanye nezika Mathabe sezl- 
gcele lapa, ngibhalele utsho ukuti nglfanele ngenze njani 
ngazo. Utini nge tafula leliya lako, kanye ne desk ka Basner? 
Lowamfana waye gcine 1 tafula lako, soleyivalile i ofisi lake. 
I tafula man jo se'Jilapa k.ulo Indiys opantbi kwami. Bengifuna 
1 ofla.I Ilka Basner, kope u Caretaker uyala nalo. Kjengoba 
unyaka upela utanda ngela vuselele i roat Office Box ?
Ngifuna ukutuaela uoifana waroi azofunde lapo e Swazini, sale 
puraelele Standard VI. Uzotata i J. C. U Government wala^a 
uyasigxosha 3onke lapa e dolopeni. L1 Sikakane selewaza wa 
fumana i Notice. Eepa umhlangano waba Mtaeli kanye ne Council 
batumele amaxusa ukuya kubonana no Government rgayo lendaba. 
Ngiyabona ukuti scnke sopelela kcna lapo e Swazini. tfabantu 
bako bafika n$alo ukuzokufuna, Siza ungibhalele masinyane 
mf owe tu.

Yimi owako



30th, December 1961.

My dear Reva, Mgomezulu,
Compliments of the season to you. I hope 

you are well. I am sorry 1 was not able to come and congratulate you personally, upon your elevation to the Presiding Eldership.
May God Bless and guide you in all your doings. 1 was at your home 
in Mfulo three days ago. There was nobody there. I went the following 
day and found your good wife - a Lind lady. I knew her father.
Mfundisi I had come to ask you to help me. I wish you to do all you 
can. I had made an application to St. Christopher, Bremersdorp, for 
my 3on. I received all the necessary papers, but one thing they want a recommondation from his Priest. Mow you see my boy is not an Englican 
Ho is an A.M.E. like pie. But if he has to become an Sn£lican to be admitted to the School, I have no objection. In fact he will join that 
Church.

As Presiding Elder of our Church, I believe if 
you spoke to Rev. P. II. Coxan, the Principal on my behalf, he would 
accept it as a recommondation. Failing that please arrange for my 
boy to stay with you for a while, and attend a Secondary School there. 
He will be fifteen years in a few months. He has passed his standard 
VI, and is now tc join the J ,C , class. My friend if you do me this favour, 1 shall never forget you. I am sending you some information 
about the 3rd. Edition cf the African Register, and hope you will send 
me Information about yourself like all prominent ministers. Thanking 
you in aavance, and awaiting a reply by return post, please, Thanks.

Sincerely yours

T. D. Mweli Skota.



P H O N E  3 3 -8 6 4 5 B O X  3 2  t O

0. Box 3210, 
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uth Africa.

B E IN G  A N  I L L U S T R A T E D  N A T IO N A L  
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My dear Zola,

B I O G R A P H I C A L  D I C T I O N A R Y  O F  
O F  T H E  A F R I C A N  C O N T I N E N T

109 d f i r s i  m  oor,

7 f t  acosa 9 t  ouse 

11 Com m issioner c3lreel 

fo k  anneslurg

Your Aunt, Grannie, Tshangie, Jokie, Sipho 
and I send you our best wishes and pray for God'ss blessings 
be bestowed om you and Hertert. May you both have a happy 
and prosperous life. May you be successful in all your 
undertakings and may you enjoy good health for many, many 
years. Very sorry not one of us could join you on such a 
great occasion, but God will be there. The 12th. is indeed 
a great day for us all. We will pray for you. With the best 
of love from us all, I am my dear child,

Your loving Uncle,
T. D. Mweli Skota



2nd. January 1962,
/ \
\

\

Father P. H. Coxan,
Principal, St. Christopher High School, 
P/B, Bremersdorp, Swaziland.

My dear Father,
Allow me first to wish you the best Compliments 

of the year. May it oe a most happy and successful year for you 
and your good work.

After making the application for my young son, 1 
left for the Country in a haste to complete compiling the MMs of 
the 3rd. Edition of the African Register. On my return, I found 
you had oe good enough to forward me the necessary documents for 
which I thank you. Unfortunately for me and my boy, we do not 
happen to belong to the Engliean Church, 30 I could not go to 
the Priest here to make the necessary rocommadation, although it 
would please me immensely if my boy joined the Church as he him­
self nas aggeed to do. I usod to be an Engliean, and the late 
Bishop Gore-Browna righthand layman, but how I left i3 a long 
story which I would not burden you witn. My crime was that 1 had 
married a devorced lady who nas since died. Then 1 married the 
daughter of the late Rev. Shuplnyaneng, the mother of the boy 
1 wish to send to you. Kav. Shupinyanang was a raster of tne A.M.E. 
Church. Which Church I became a meroDer.

Revd. Mgomezulu who has been transferred to 
Breraarsdorp from Jonannesburg may come to see Jrou on ray behalf 
if that would 3Qrvo any useful purpose. May I hope to hear from 
you at your earliest convenience, and again thanking you in 
advance,

Sincerely yours,
T. D. Mweli Skota



11th. Januarv It,62.

Messrs Rhodesian Timbers Ltd., 
P. 0. Box 5530,
Johannesburg.

Gentlemen,
1 3aw your advertisement In the press. I an Interested 

in your new floor Rhodura Mosaic woodblock or strip, or Dunlop 
Vinyl and Asphalt. Please send mo details, and oblidge,

Yours faitnfully,

T. D. M. Skota



lifiS-jisaspiJil®

i f  am Mfmiaii

m  i m -  ifiif-fmy9boy, Ana nope you will see the Principal of 3t. 
Christopher as early a3 possible. Mfundlai I pray that the 
Almighty help and guide you, and that your good work bear 
good fruit in abundance. Remember me kindly to mother Mngo- 
mezulu

Under separate cover I am sending you two 
pictures, perhaps Revd. Tantsi has sent you the one with some 
of the founders of the A. M. S. Church in South Africa. May 
1 hear from you at your earliest opportunity please. I hope 
one day to pay you a visit in Swaziland. Thank3 in advance,

Sincerely yours,

T. D. Mwell Skota



5th, February 1962

The Principal,
St. Christophor*3 High School, 
P. B. Mansini,

Dear- Sir,
Mjokw&ni Vulindlela Skota. whc will arrive at St. Christ­

opher High School tomorrow, is my son for whoa I made an application 
before yon loft for England. You wore kind •?nou.gh to seuci the 
application fcrx. Ore cl ins eonaitionds was that he must belong to 
the Anglican Church . i'y d lay was because I was railing for a friend 
of mine who is ax Anglican uriest to make the necessary r-ecommandation, 
he nas not yet come sack from the Cape. The application form you sent 
me 1 handed to my sister to snow to the hoys last teacher, i > order 
to get the enclosed testimonial. This teacher and my sister are neigh­
bours, I live 3 long ;i „ off. My slater who is a welfare officer in 
the Johannesburg City Council had your envelope and other City Council 
papers on her deal. , 17. those were taken by mistake by another Council 
official. They are looking for them. This .is most unfortunate, and it 
all happened as I was trying to expedite matters.

On Wednesday 1 will send the other money. I am enclosing 
the oovs Doctors Certificate and school certificate. His baptism 
certificate 1 will send this week.

Sir, when ray book is published about April or May, I will 
show my gratitude in a practical way for the kind consideration you 
have shown mo, believe me, Sir,

Sincerely yours

T. M. Skofp

i



6th February 1962

The Principal,
at* Christop h e r H i g h  School, 
r, 6. Manaini,
oVvuii..i. laOvi.

Dear Sir,
I have sent ay son in the hope that your kind efforts will maxa it possible for him to join the classes 

at St. Christopher’s High School. I am sending enclosed 
heroin his looters certificate, his baptists certificate. R15.00 for books I ax sending by express post this atfer- 
noo'i. I <lo not remaraber how much tna school uniform is - 
kindly let u:e know, plus anycthar money I am supposed to pay

ikind I-? a antwthat mistake 
1 aa sorry t 
you will not

believe 1 mistakenly inserted the letter you so•70 ' i the letter I ax*ote to you, rf 1 did make 
, kindly send it back to mo, I esttooa it greatly
o h.o/a raised you so rauen trouble, but 1 hope 
regret it, believe me,Sir,

Yours sincerely,

1. i/. dwell di.wtu



6th Fabvuary 1962

The Principal,
3t. Juristopner's High School, 
r, B. Mancini, 
o Vv a .i 1 a no. •

Dear Sir,
I havo sent ay son in the hope that your kind 

error to will saxe it possible for hi m to join the daises 
at St. Christopher's High School. I am sending enclosed 
i r v r d a  h i s  i o c t o r a  certificate, his baptist; a o r t a l *  lea te. B15.00 for books I ax sending by express post this atfar- n o o n .  I d o  not remember how much the school uniform is - 
kindly let ;r.e know, plus anycthar money I arc supposed to pay

I believe I mistakenly inserted the letter you sokindly sent me ' i the letter I wrote to you, if I did make 
that mistake, kindly send it back to mo, 1 esttem it greatly 
1 aa sorry to have caused you so rauen. trouble, but I hope 
you will not regret it, believe ns,Sir,

Yours sincerely,

i. i). d w e l l di.wtu



14th. March 1962

My dfitAr Son,
We are well and hop* you too are well, after your 

cold. Please look after yo.ir self. I have sent you a pair of the 
shoes you want. There is another pair of Backer at home, but they 
are just plain. They are also very good. Your mother sent you a 
parcel last week, but she made the mistake to sent them to Manzini 
via Piet Retief, so there must be a delay. If you have not got 
that parcel please let us know so that we can trace from the pest 
office of Pimville, where your mother pasted it.

I shall soon be sending you the other things you want 
Your brother Tshaagie has a trolley and horse, a fine animal. He is 
selling vegetaoles. The trtilley and horse belong to a friend of his 
but they are kept here at home. Your cousin Zola has written and 
has sent her best wishes to you. Tokulu is still here dhe has not 
gone yet. Your Aunt and Sipho are still well. My dear boy, 1 hope 
you are studying very hard, and above all pray as often as possible 
Your Grannie and the children are all well. Let me end, E3 I wish 
this letter to catch the post. Goodbye my son,

Your loving father

T, D. M.veli Skota



7th. iebrutu^y 1962

'i'ho Principal,
St. Christopher's high School, 
P. «. ifianzini,
•Swaz iland,

Dear Sir,
i am wiring fifteen rands for books for Mjokwani 

Sknta'3 school oooas. i snail forward the cast of the .uoney as early as possiole. Please let me know tha price of the 
school uniform ana whatever other money 1 nave to t,s.j . I 
thank you for ail the concessions you nave made for me. 1 will, Coo willing, tr.y all I can to satisfy you. Thanks again,

lours sincerely, *
1. D. Mae11 Skcta



14th. March 1962.

The Principal,
St. Christopher’s High School, 
P/B., Manzini,
Swaziland.

Dear Sir,
I am very sorry that I was unable to pay in all the

money that is required for my sons schooling at once. I am 
sending you by wire money order for the 3uro of £3. and will 
send the balance as soon as possible. Thereafter I hope to pay 
on due date.

Dear Sir, my son is in your hands, I have complete
faith that you will instruct him to be a true Christian and a 
responsible citizen. Allow me to thank you once more,

Sincerely yours,

Ti D. Mweli Skota



iu rt

14th. March 1962.

J

My dear Mrs. Mogale,
I greet you. I wish to inform you that 

I am sending three of my relations on Sunday 17th. at 9 a.m. 
to you to ask your kindness for the hand of your daughter 
Maggie, whom my sister's son Sipho Gule wishes to marry. My 
dear good lady I hope you will accept us and give us the honour 
of making a relationship with you and your good family.

Thanking you in advance,! aa5 
Sincerely yours.

T. D. Mweli Skota



3rd. April 1962.

My dear iMrs. Mogale,
I hope you are enjoying good health. We 

were very sorry when we heard that you have lost your brother 
in Pietersburg. But that i3 the way for us all, we have to 
go some day, as God wants us to be with him. Flease accept 
our sympathy for your loss,

Aoout the meeting that will maet at 
your homeon Sunday the 6th., we shall be unable to leave 
any money due to the expense that has been caused by the 
marriage of my sisters daughter Zola in America. But I can 
assure you that we shall do all in our power to come with 
a reasonable amount very, very soon. Bat my people will come 
on the 6th. As promised. With best regards,

Sincerely yours
T. D. Mweli Skota



23rd. May 1962

Mrs. Elizabeth Tshabalala, 
per Miss. Tshabalala.

My dear Mrs. Tshabala,
■'Igldebuka kaLulu uba uugangitoii raa 

ufika lapa e Ofisl, Spidabuka ngapezulu ngoma nglngela kvbu- 
yi3Qli loko wangJsiza ngako. iTieko bezinfi phete kabl 3onke lesi 
sikati. Kodwa n g i y a b a r a D l s a  ukuti uioa agipurnelala akuqaleni kwe 
veki ellzayo ngiyaku lungiaelela. Ngitande, ukurabule ukuti nga- 
ngite ma ngingapumeleli ngiza kutengisela umashinl waaii. Nginga- 
jabula kakulu ukukubcna wena. Umuntu 0iigi3lzile ftngimkohlwa.
Yimi owako,



28th. June 1962.

Mrs. Elizabeth Mogale,
7556, Orlando West,
Johannesburg.

My dear Mrs. Mogale,
I hope you are all well. 1 write to 

inform you that our representatives will visit you at home 
this corning Subday. We are doing all we can to meet your 
request. Thanks in advance,



20th. July 1962

Revd. A. M. Kadalie,
Presiding Elder, A. M. E. Church,
Plquetberg.

My dear Revd, hadalie,
I am writing to introduce to you Miss. 

Sylvia fteame of Capetown. She i3 preparing to write a Thesis 
for a Doctirate. Like MIsa. Maty season who has already gone 
to England, she is doing reseai'cg work and in very interested 
in tie History of the 1. C. J. I have suggested that she see 
you. I hape you will oe able to give her tne assistance she 
needs. Many tnanks.

Yours Sincerely,

T. D. Yweli Skota



20th. July 1962

Mr. Usable Mote,
Kroons tad, Q.F.3.

My doar Mr. Mote,
I am writing to introduce to you Miss,

Sylvia h'eame of Capetown. She is preparing to write a 
Thesis for a Doctorate. Like Sliss. Mary Benson who has already 
gone to England, she is doing research and is interested in the 
History of the I. C. U, I have asked her to 3ee you.

Please help her, many thanks,
Sincerely yours,

T. D. Mweli Skota

Please write to me when you can.
P. S



3rd. August 1962

The Principal,
3t. Christopher's High School,
P. 0. Luyengo,
via Manzini, Swaziland.

Dear Sir,
I am still collecting my money and hope to be able 

to send you a reasonable sum tomorrow or Monday. You cannot 
imagine how ashamed and disappointed I feal when I fail to meet 

 ̂ my obligators on time. But circumstances have been such that I
have to Be fighting all the tine - until my book is published.

I would not like you to regret that you ever done 
me a favour, and God willing, I shell soon try to prove my 
sincerity,

Sincerely youra,

I



M o . C-ivL. _ 
( I s u .

3  Lf Lo— r  
L £~K_ A/ /v 3

0-o t~l

7

^  —  i ^  U  ^  ^  ^ **_ u-<L^]

fer^Vx- 0  1 0 ^ 0 0  ?)/V Q ^ ^ - s t  k . ^ J 0

i  ^  f C  i_e. p v^ -0-^1  ^ ~ J L L ^

W  +- I 0 o ^  0 ,^  l^ r /  { j < ^  ! . . ' / '
\ta V j L  f - o U «  " 1-  r0  ^ . 0 0 * 0

u ^  ■ ) -  i - f l ^ 1  i J *XJ, n >  *f '
©lokJ-v^- .  fo ^ r0 “ “r n ftVj-i-.-r

j V | ' l - ^ w  *“j~ [ t e d -  + i  x ^ x  " X  c ^ u - ^

a < r v w _ ^  a,

Q -fi ] ) l k  i M ^ x ^ - 4 * ^ S  OL ( ^ u ^ - X X j  ~(~c ̂
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P. 0. Box 3210, 
Johannesburg.
28th. September 1102.

Mr, F. J. Malan,
Principal Information Officer, 
c/o Chiaf Bantu Commissioner,
J ohannesburg.

Dear Sir,
You will r e m e m b e r o n c e  told jou tnat 1 was compiling

a Classified Directory for tue Transvaal, and you so kindly asked
\me to come to you for assistance, when I needed It. This book 

deals only with facts and fit .res. I :.o not offer any opinion 
on any thing- on way or the otner. j now wish to yet, tiirp-.'. L 
you, a list of the recognised Chiefs In the Transvaal with their 
ttdaresses; a list of Secondary Schools, Trade School, Colleges
and Lnlvorsity in the Transvaal; a list of interpreter-clerks in
,**»•*«*". 1 Justice and b.A.D. in the Transvaal, a list of Mental institutes

in the Transvaal; tne total population of the natives in the
Transvaal.

1 nave all the other matter tnat must a, ear- in the 
book, such p.s  Ministers, Teachers, lawyers, rectors, vrses, 
Social Porkers, Commercial peo; le, ioorts people etc.

TnanKiuc you n advance, 
lours obediently,

1. 0. Mwell Skota.



28th. September li

«,?*•*>:•••••. "... - •

.ytadh*? •

The Principal,
St Christopner ' a hi 'h School, 
per M. V. skota.

Deer S i r ,

On the Zrd.  c f  t h i s  month (1  pt  J s e n t  e

c r o s s e d  t r : o c r o ' . r  f o r  6 . nr tho 5 th .  r . . - ’ nn vps s e n t

home to f e t c h  the b a lan ce  o f  -.-.is s c h o o l  . fees  R i f .  68c . May

J a s k ,  K i l l  ti-ore na a r e d a c t i o n  o f  the R6 1 a * n t .  I  am

sen d ln  the mono;? herewith per* ' * .V .S k o ta .  I f  no r e d u c t . on 

Vvill be made, p l e a  no t e l l  ny non, v;ho v . t l l  lend me a wire 

and i  w i l l  wire i t  (R6 ) a t  once .

Thank,in you f o r  • a s t  f a v o u r s ,

S i n c e r e l y  y o u r s ,

T. D. fvjei;. S k o t a .
. v.

; ■ '  x -  ■

'  ' ;
' ,'x ‘tef i
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C i'TI/DC 
li|th November, 19&2.

• :I " t?:p.1 r iwinw — «n I ■! ■■■■■ ’»■>

Mr. T.D.K, Skota, £*(
109 iacose Ho see,
17 Gentles loner • fcreet,
J.--UAN

I Dear £>ir,
, e n received

from the on- <ro - .  .. erti.t r t out thnt we -re.
allowing yourself occupation or the use of office 109, Macosa House 
without Ministerial r t roval and as this is a contravention of
faction 6/1 of Act 25/45 it is necessary for us to cell upon you 
to vacate this office oy not later than the 1st ocember next.

This serves . ive you the necessary notice accordingly.

Yours, faithfully,

. 1; -v ‘A.
j___ f____—  tT,



P. 0. Box 5210, 
Johannasburg,22nd. November If 62.

The Bantu Commissioner,
Market Street,
J ohaonesburg.

Dear Sir,
A3 it is the Government rolicy that all Bantu Businesses 

including Bantu offices must be in the Bantu Townships, and not 
in the City, and as there are no buildings in the Bantu Townships 
that could be used as offices, and a3 nearest Township is more 
than three miles from the City Hall, the Townships in the western 
areas being more than eight miles from the City, I wrote tc . 
Malan, Information Officer of the Bantu Affairs Department, 
asking that the Bantu Affairs Department grant me a site at 
Diepkloof, on the Potchefstroom Road, opposite the Baragwanatn 
Hospital, on which to put up a building of about a dozen offices 
or more, to house my people who are being asked to leave the City. 
I have interviewed some of my Bantu Lawyer friends, Bookkeepers, 
Insurance Agents and others, they all would be happy to move to 
this place, since all business offices would dq in the same place and it would be able for them to meet in their work a3 they are 
doi ig in Town.

This particular spot is desirable because it is on tne 
bus route. There is a bus stop there, and buses pass every fifteen 
minutes to and from Town going to the various Townships.

Rigjit opposite the Hospital across the road, there are 
a string of about twelve to fifteen little tin shanties where 
fruit and refreshments are sold tc the Hospital employees and 
outpatients including bis passengers. The danger is these places 
have no sanitation. They have no water supply, nor are there any 
closets or latrines, the owners and their customers have to go 
either in the Hospital premises or go about fifty yards down the 
vally opposite the Hospital to relieve themselves. ‘There is a 
very real demand for a proper fruit and refreshment place there 
and it could be included in the suggestion I am making. I am 
therefore asking you Sir, to recommend that ray application be 
favourably considered by the Government, and thanking you in 
advance, I beg to remain,

Your obedient servant,
T. D. fifiweli Skota

XV
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REPUBLIEK VAN SU!D-AFR'KA i
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Gel.ewe in u antwoord 
te verwys na 

In rep.y plea&e quote

NoN?/i2/2
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

KANTOOR VAN D IE-O FFICE OF THE
Natives Resettlement Board,

P.0. Box 9848,
JOHANNESBURG.
10th Deeember, 1962.

Mr. T.D. l&feli Skota, 
P.0. Box 3210, 
JOHANNESBURG.

Greetings,

OFFICE ACCOMMODATION FOR BANTU PROFESSIONAL MEN.

The Bantu Affairs Commissioner, Johannesburg has forwarded 
your letter dated the 22nd November to me for consideration.

I shall be glad if you will interview me at my office:
Room 205, Armadale House, 261 Bree Street, Johannesburg (Phone 22-1355 for an appointment).

Greetings,

> i  ■< n r *  ' 1 1 ^

S E C R E T A R Y .

K.



S t a d
J o h a n n e s b u r g gmKB

C i t y  o f
J o h a n n e s b u r g

AFDELING NIE-BLANKE-S AKE 

NON-EUROPEAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
Telefoon
Telephone 232101/7

Adresseer asb. alle mededelings 
aan die Bestuurder.

Kindly address all 
communications to the Manager.

Verwys No. 1 T.l. 
Ref. No. } ............

Spreek asseblief/Please ask for 

Mnr. / Mr.. Joubert«.....

H/v. Albert- en Delversstraat,
Civ. Albert and Delvers Sts., 

Marshallstown.
Posbu s c o o n  
P.O. Box

JOHANNESBURG.

Mr. T.D. Mweli Skota, 
P. 0. Box 3210, 
JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Sir,

OCCUPATION OP OFFICES : MARCOSA HOUSE,
___________ JOHANNESBURG._____________

Further to my evennumbered letter dated 29th November, 1962, the 
interview you had with the Chief Inspector of this Department and the 
memorandum you received from the Secretary of the Natives Resettlement 
Board, I have to inform you that in view of the circumstances surrounding 
your case a further extension of time has been granted you to occupy 
premises at Room 109, 1st Floor, Marcosa House, 17 Commissioner Street, 
Johannesburg, until 31st March, 1963*

AB8T. CHIRK  TNSPHCTCm. A M T . H OOFTNSPBKTIW h ’ 
N ON -EU RO PEA N  A FF A IR S  N IB -B L A N K *

depart* *  j . J 2
ra/sjv. oL& - *v/dPA

Yours faithfully,

Die brief sal in die ander landstaal aan u gestuur word indien u dit binne sewe dae na die briefdatum hierbo skriftelik versoek.
If desired, a similar letter in the other official language will be sent to you on your written request made within 7 days of the date of this letter.



S t a d
J o h a n n e s b u r g

C i t y  o f
J o h a n n e s b u r g

AFDELING NIE-BLANKE-SAKE 

NON-EUROPEAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

23 2101/7
Telefoon 
Telephone

Adresseer asb. alle mededelings 
aon die Bestuurder.

Kindly address all 
communications to the Manager.

Spreek asseblief/Please ask for 

Mnr./Mr Joubert.

Verwys No. \ 
Ref. No. f

T.l.

H/v. Albert- en Delversstraat, 
C l r. Albert and Delvers Sts., 

Marshallstown.
P osbus
P.O. Box 5382

JOHANNESBURG.

4 FEB 1963

Mr. T.D. Mweli Skota, 
P. 0. Box 3210, 
JOHANNESBURG,

Dear Sir,

OCCUPATION OF OFFICES : MARCOSA HOUSE,
___________ JOHANNESBURG.______________

Further to my evennumbered letter dated 29th November, 1962, the 
interview you had with the Chief Inspector of this Department and the 
memorandum you received from the Secretary of the Natives Resettlement 
Board, I have to inform you that in view of the circumstances surrounding 
your case a further extension of time has been granted you to occupy 
premises at Ro o t  K 1 9 , 1st Floor, Marcosa House, 17 Commissioner Street, 
Johannesburg, until 31st March, 1963*

Yours faithfully,

ra/ s j v .

Die brief sal in die ander landstaal aan u gesfuur word indien u dit binne sewe dae na die briefdatum hierbo skriftelik versoek.
If desired, a similar letter in Ihe oilier official language will be sent lo you on your wrillen request made within 7 days of the date of this letter.



PERSONAL

Mr. Hack,
Head Office, 27th. July 1863.Richard R. Currie (Pty) Ltd.,
Pir3t Floor,
J ohanne s b ur g.

Dear* Sir,
I am 3ure it is your policy to be fair to all your 

tenants. On the 26th.(Yesterday) I received your letter CFH/AN 
in which you say; "In view of the unsatisfactory marre in which 
you have been paying your rental, and the fact that the current 
month is still outstanding, we have now received instruction 
from our client to cancel your tenancy, this we hereby do. This 
means that your tenancy is cancelled forthwith and you are required 
to vacate the premises immediately1'.

On the 9th.of this month (July) I paid into your Office 
R44 for last June and the present (July) month. I paid your Lawyers 
RIO.00 for issuing a summons.

I first hired this Office in March 1961 when I paid R11.00 
and R2.5c for the ke s and Lease stamp. In October 1962 I was in 
arrears, and on the 7th. November I pa?d R44 for October and Nov.1962.

On the 5th. February 1963 I paid R22, there was no arrears, 
In March I paid R22, there was no arrears, yet in April after paying 
for that Month on the 2nd.,you showed on my receipt arrears of RIO.60c
I brought this to your notice. In May you again showed the same arreor 
of RIO.60c. How this July after paying for June last and July (the 
present month R44.00, you show an arrears of R32.60c.

I submit there must be a clerical mistake in your Office,
I have never paid other than the full rent, how do you account for the 
RIO.60 which is about half the price I pay as rent ?

I have complained time and time again, but the mistake was 
never rectified, early this month, because you were busy, you asked a 
young clerk to take my complain, which he did and promised the matter 
will be looked Into. Next I receive a demand, and finally this letter 
referred to above. The present letter Id addressed to Shota, on the 
envelop it is addressed to Mr.T.N.Sliska. I am wondering if you have 
not perhaps a tenant b y this name who may owe you money.

Kindly let ne hear from you by return post, please, 
Sincerely yours

T. D. Mweli Skot|b-
ia ;%



S t a d
J o h a n n e s b u r g )

C i t y  o f
J o h a n n e s b u r g

AFDELING NIE-BLANKE-S AKE
NON-EUROPEAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

Telefoon
Telephone 23  2101/7

Adresseer asb. alle mededelings 
aan die Bestuurder.

Kindly address all 
communications to the Manager.

Verwys No. 
Ref. No.

Spreek asseblief / Please ask for 

Mnr./Mr.........J ° u b e r t ..............

H/v. Albert- en Delversstraat, 
C/r. Albert and Delvers Sts., 

Marshallstown.
P osbus 
P.O. Box 5382

JOHANNESBURG.

Mr. T.D, Mweli Skota, 
P.O. Box 3210, 
JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Sir,

OCCUPATION OP PREMISES : MACOSA HOUSE, COMMISSIONER STREET, 
_______________________JOHANNESBURG. __________________

I have to advise you that an extension of time until 31st August 1963 
has been granted you to occupy premises on the 1st Floor, Macosa House, Commissioner 
Street, Johannesburg.

A copy of this letter has been forwarded to Richard R, Currie (Pty.)
Ltd., Ill Pox Street, Johannesburg, the Agents of the building.

Yours faithfully,

/ V. J. P. CARR. 
M A N A G E R .

ra/b d .

Die brief sal in die ander amptelike landstaal aan u gestuur word indien u dit binne sewe dae na die briefdatum hierbo skriftelik versoek. 

If desired, a similar letter in the other official language will be sent to you on your written request made within 7 days of the date of this letter.



Nov. 2^,1962

Dear Mr. Mweli Skota,
A H r-1 .!

Thanks for your letter of Now. 17. I am pleased 
to know of the splendid and inspiring work you are doing„

■i I am sending a copy of my " World's Great Men of Color," vol. 1 

which deals principally with Africa and Asia.

In "Sex and Race " vol. l,you will also much on Sou-th Africa.

I have had to publish these booka myself as the matter in them runs 

counter to popular belief . I have written ten books in all,dealing 

with the race question.

I shall appreciate whatever you can do to make these books better 

known. I give a liberal commission on larger orders postpaid.
° V-

Enclosed is a circular and description of my other books.
"

Looking forward to hearing from again,
'5 K>
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Mr0 T.B. Mweli Skota 
Room 109,Macosa House 
17 Commissioner St.

Johannesburg,South Africa.
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